

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 159 OF 2023

Brihanmumbai Electric Supply and
Transport Undertaking

..Applicant

Versus

Muttum Abdul Khalid & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Harvinder Toor a/w. Rakesh Singh a/w. Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V.
Kini and Co. for Applicant.

Mr. Karan Bhosale for Respondent No.1.

Mr. N.B. Patil, APP for State/Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 27 JUNE 2023

PC :

1. Issue Notice to the Respondents. Shri. Bhosale, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 waives service of notice on the Respondent No.1. He submitted that the Respondent No.1 on his part has separately challenged the same order which is impugned in this revision application and the Respondent No.1 is in the process of filing that application.

2. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 is at liberty to inform the office the number of the said application, so that,

present application, as well as, the application filed by the Respondent No.1 can be heard together.

3. The Notice is made returnable on 28/07/2023.

4. Learned counsel for the Applicant invited my attention to the order dated 15/05/2023 whereby the learned Additional Sessions Judge himself had stayed operation of his own order for a period of 30 days. The same protection shall now continue till the next date.

5. Stand over to 28/07/2023.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)