

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.159 OF 2023
 [BEST vs Muttum]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr. Harvinder Toor, Advocate a/w. Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V. Kini & Co. for Applicant.
 Ms. Megha Gupta, Advocate i/b. Hedgehog & Fox LLP for Respondent No.1.
 Mr. N.B. Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 28th JULY, 2023

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that she has filed Criminal Revision Application No.694/2023, which was directed to be tagged with the present Revision Application. The office to take steps in that behalf and place both these matters together on 31.8.2023. Interim protection granted on 27.6.2023 shall continue till the next date.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)