

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 159 OF 2023

Brihanmumbai Electric Supply & Transport
Undertaking

...Applicant

Versus

Muttum Abdul Khalid & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Harvinder Toor a/w Heena Shaikh & Rakesh Singh, i/b M.V. Kini & Co., Advocate, for Applicant.

Ms. Vrinda Sharma, i/b Hedgehog & Fox LLP, Advocate, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Arfan Sait, APP, for State/Respondent.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 28th AUGUST 2023

PC :

1. This matter is placed for speaking to the minutes at the instance of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1. In the order dated 28th July 2023, there is reference to the Criminal Revision Application No.694 of 2023. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 states that, in fact it is Criminal Application No.694 of 2023. Since it is a typographical error, it is to be corrected; instead of Criminal Revision Application, it should be mentioned as Criminal Application No.694 of 2023. The order

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date:
2023.08.29
12:30:36
+0530

be corrected accordingly and the corrected order be uploaded.

The rest of the order shall remain as it is.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

CORRECTED ORDER DATED 28.7.2023 READS THUS :

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.159 OF 2023
[BEST vs Muttum]**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
	Mr. Harvinder Toor, Advocate a/w. Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V. Kini & Co. for Applicant. Ms. Megha Gupta, Advocate i/b. Hedgehog & Fox LLP for Respondent No.1. Mr. N.B. Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 28th JULY, 2023

P.C.:

- Learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that she has filed Criminal Application No.694/2023, which was directed to be tagged with the present Revision Application. The office to take steps in that behalf and place both these matters together on 31.8.2023. Interim protection granted on 27.6.2023 shall continue till the next date.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)