

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

REVISION APPLICATION NO. 159 OF 2023

BEST undertaking ...Applicant
 vs.
 Muttum Abdul Khalid and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Harvinder Toor a/w Rakesh Singh i/by M. V. Kini and Co.	Advocate for the Applicant
Ms. Sangita Phad	APP for the Respondent-State
Adv. Priyanka Dubey, Adv. Khushboo Acharya, Adv. Krishna Shukla i/by Hedgehog and Fox LLP	Advocate for Respondent no. 1

**ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 694 OF 2023**

Muttum Abdul Khalid ...Applicant
 vs.
 BEST undertaking through
 Its General Manager and Ors. ...Respondents

Adv. Priyanka Dubey, Adv. Khushboo Acharya, Adv. Krishna Shukla i/by Hedgehog and Fox LLP	Advocate for Applicant
Mr. Harvinder Toor a/w Rakesh Singh i/by M. V. Kini and Co.	Advocate for the Respondent No. 1
Ms. Sangita Phad	APP for the Respondent-State

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 18th JUNE 2024

P. C. :-

1. When matter is called out, learned Advocate for the BEST was busy before some other Court. That is why matter was kept back. Now learned advocate for the Applicant-accused is busy before some other Court. There is a request to keep the matter tomorrow. It is not possible due to other work.
2. Matter be kept on 11th July 2024, high on board.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]