

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.159 OF 2023

BEST Undertaking

...Applicant

vs.

Muttum Abdul Khalid and Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.694 OF 2023**

Muttum Abdul Khalid

...Applicant

vs.

BEST Undertaking
Through : General Manager and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Karan Bhosale a/w Ms.Priyanka Dubey, Ms.Khushboo Acharya i/b. Hedgehog and Fox LLP:-	Advocates for Applicant in Criminal Application No.694 of 2023 and for Respondent No.1 in Revision Application No.159 of 2023.
Ms.Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V.Kini and Company:-	Advocate for Applicant in Revision Application No.159 of 2023 and for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 - Best Undertaking in Criminal Application No.694 of 2023.
Mr.Kewal Ahya:-	Advocate for Respondent No.2 in Revision Application No.159 of 2023.
Mr.Ashok Gawai:-	APP for Respondent No.3 – State in Revision Application

	No.159 of 2023 and for Respondent No.5 – State in in Criminal Application No.694 of 2023.
--	---

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 2nd AUGUST 2024P. C. :-

1. Even though, learned Advocate Shri.Bhosale is ready to go on with the matter, due to other workload, the matter could not be taken up.
2. In view of that, stand over to **13th August 2024**. To be listed at **2.30 p.m.**
3. An interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]